

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 1482 OF 2011

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.1485 OF 2011

Ganpat Atmaram Patil

.... Petitioner.

V/s

Abdul Latif Bapumiya Pawle
(Deceased through Legal Heirs)
1-a. Mohmood Sayeed Abdul Latif
Pawle & Ors

.... Respondents.

Mr. Satish Mande for the Petitioner.

Mr. Vikas Kolekar for Respondent Nos. 1-a to 3-c.

CORAM: V. M. KANADE, J.

DATE : 22nd February, 2011

P.C.:-

1. Rule.
2. Rule is made returnable after eight weeks.
3. Ad-interim relief is granted in terms of prayer clause (c).

(V.M. KANADE, J.)

