

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.1482 OF 2011

Ganpat Atmaram Patil .. Petitioner.
Versus
Abdul Latif Bapumiya Pawle
(since deceased through LRs)
Mehmood Sayeed Abdul
Latif Pawle & Ors. .. Respondents.

Mr.Vikas Kolekar for respondent nos.1-a to 3-c.

CORAM : RANJIT MORE, J.

DATED : APRIL 19, 2011.

PC:

1. Mr.Kolekar, learned counsel has already filed appearance on behalf of all the respondents. In that view of the matter, the office objection is waived. Office to proceed further.

(RANJIT MORE, J.)