

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1482 OF 2011

Ganpat Atmarm PatilPETITIONER

V/S

1.abdiul Latif Bapumiya Pawle Since Deceased..RESPONDENT
Th.l.r. Mohmood Sayeed Abdul Latif Pawle

WITH

CONT. PETITION NO. 497 OF 2024

Ganpat Atmaram Patil Thr. Its Poa Mr. Tulsiram...PETITIONER

Ganpat Patil

V/S

Rafat Shehnavaj Pawle And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN WP NO. 390 OF 2011

In

Writ Petition 1482 OF 2011

Ganpat Atmarm PatilAPPLICANT

V/S

1.abdiul Latif Bapumiya Pawle Since Deceased..RESPONDENT
Th.l.r. Mohmood Sayeed Abdul Latif Pawle

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 260 OF 2026

In

Writ Petition 1482 OF 2011

1.abdiul Latif Bapumiya Pawle Since Deceased....PETITIONER

Th.l.r. Mohmood Sayeed Abdul Latif Pawle

V/S

Ganpat Atmarm Patil Since Decd Throu. HisRESPONDENT

Legal Heirs

Mr. Abhiram Apte for Petitioner

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.
JADHAV J

DATE : 30th March, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 20/04/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)